
KERALA MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD
(A Government of Kerala Undertaking) 

 Thycaud P.O, Thiruvananthapuram - 14, Kerala. 
 Tel: 0471 - 2945600, 2337353, Fax: 0471 - 2945647 

 Email :ep.kmscl@kerala.gov.in 
 CIN: U24233KL200TSGC021616, PAN : AADCK4029M, GSTIN : 32AADCK4029M1ZK

  Running Contract Details

 Equipment Name  Autolensometer

 Running Contract Valid Till  03-06-2026

 Tender Ref No  KMSCL/EP/T519(R)/644/2023

 Tendered Quantity  10

 Supplier Name  M/s LUMEN MEDIWORKS PVT LTD

 GST No  32AAECL4197J1ZB

 Installation & Delivery Period  8 Week(s)

 Up-time / PM vist  95% & 4 Visits per year

 Warranty period  3 Years

  Supplier`s Details

 Address  Contact Details

 63/1066A1
AISWARYAMRUTHAM
CHEMMATH ROAD
GANDHI NAGAR-682017

 Contact Person ARAVIND SUKUMAR

 Phone  0484-3551448

 Mobile No 6238826591

 Email info@lumenmediworks.com

  Item-wise Price Details

#  Item Details  Unit Rate
 (Incl.all taxes & charges)

 Service Charges
 (Through KMSCL)

 Grand Total

1  Autolensometer
 Model & Make : TL 6800/NINGBO MINSING 

95999.68
Incl.GST :12%

7079.98 103079.66

95999.68 7079.98 103079.66

 Annual / Comprehensive Maintenance Charges (Exl.Tax)

 Rate  4th Year  5th Year  6th Year  7th Year  8th Year  9th Year  10th Year

 Autolensometer

Labour  1,944.00  1,944.00  1,944.00  1,944.00  1,944.00  1,944.00  1,944.00

Comprehensi
ve

 6,800.00  6,800.00  7,800.00  8,900.00  9,900.00  10,600.00  11,900.00

 

Other terms & conditions

1. The supplier shall execute an agreement with the purchaser as per tender conditions (agreement format is given in the tender
document).

EP division  Running Contract Notice Page 1/2



2. The supplier shall submit performance security amounting to 5.00% of the value of the supply order.

3. The labour & comprehensive charges of equipment after the completion of warranty period is finalized by KMSCL as mentioned
above.

4. Since discount rate is not applicable for equipment under Running Contract of KMSCL, purchase/supply order can be issued directly
to supplier at the given rate with tax & other charges (exclusive of KMSCL service charges).

5. If purchase/supply order is issued directly to the supplier, KMSCL service charge need not be paid. But the copy of the said order
may be forwarded to KMSCL for information.

Technical Specification

 Equipment :Autolensometer

1. Should measure sphere range from -25 to +25
2. Should measure cylinder range from 0 to ±10D
3. Should measure Axis range from 1 to 180 degree in steps of 1 degree .
4. Should measure Prism range from 0 to 10
5. Should measure addition range from 0 to 10D
6. Should have a wave length of 535 to 660nm
7. Should measure lenses like glass lens, hard/soft contact lenses
8. Should have lens size maximum 10mm

a. Should have spectacle lens size 20 to 108 mm
9. Should have minimum 3.5 inch LCD/ LED colour monitor with touch screen. Should have memory function too.

10. Should be supplied with thermal printer/ink type
11. Should operate from 200 to 240v/50Hz Power supply
12. Should have UV tester, PD measuring, Auto progressive Lens measuring, distortion check
13. Should have safety certificate from a competent authority CE/FDA(US)/STQC CB certificate/STQC S certificate or valid

detailed electrical and functional safety test report from ERTL. Copy of the certificate/test report shall be produced along with
the technical bid.

Note:

1. If CDSCO (Central Drugs Standard Control Organization) certification is required for the import and marketing of the
equipment, then the same shall be submitted along with the technical bid

2. Warranty exclusions if any shall be discussed at the time of prebid meeting else the tender condition as per clause 6.31.20 shall
prevail

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

EP division  Running Contract Notice Page 2/2


